1.51.72	0-20-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
R	Attorney Docket			
	101493690No.: 6438-199			
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Jen-Yu Hsiao	Globe Union Industrial Corp. 22, Chen-Kuo Rd. Taichung Export Processing Zone TAIWAN			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Ď.			
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:				
Execution Date: September 19, 2000	29130612			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 19, 2000				
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):			
Additional num	bers attached?[] Yes [X] No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
Martin G. Belisario	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Cal. $\underline{1}$ x \$40.00 = \$40			
AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P. One Commerce Square - 2005 Market Street - Suite 2200 Philadelphia, PA 19103	[X] Check enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Telephone: (215) 965-1200 Direct Dial: (215) 965-1303	8. Deposit account number: 50-1017			
Facsimile: (215) 965-1210 E-Mail: mbelisario@akingump.com	(Billing No.: 206438.0199)			
0/19/2000 DBYRNE 00000118 29130612 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
1 F.C: Statement and signature 40.00 GP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Martin G. Belisario Name of Person Signing Signature	i 19 · Delisació <u>Vetober 4, 200</u> 0			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]			
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney Docket No. 6438-199 (PE-19241-AM)

This ass	ignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) SH	
(check one)	☐ U.S. patent application Serial No, filed, filed	urrently with this assignment.
applications The PA	identified above. TENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: U.S. patent rights only.	
The AS	worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim any U.S. patent application identified above. SIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	the benefit of the filing date of
(Full name o	f sole or first inventor) Jen-Yu HSIAO	
(Address) _	No. 16, Lane 427, Ta-Sheng St., Nan-Tun Dist., Taichung C	City, Taiwan
- (Full name o	f second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address) _		
	of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address) _		
The AS	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of A	ssignee) GLOBE UNION INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
	assignee) 22, Chen-Kuo Rd., Taichung Export Processing Zon	
(Address of	assignee) cheff kdo kd./ latending Export Processing Zon	le, Taiwan
The AS	SIGNEE is:	
	□ An Individual.	
(theck one)	A Partnership.	
	A Corporation of Taiwan	· · · · · ·
	(state or country)	
which is ack	SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and vanowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its success and exclusive right to the invention;	aluable consideration, receipt of sors and assigns:
the rigl As to al	ire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and nt to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications fo IU.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby her of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the a	authorize(s) and request(s) the
and interest Furthe	for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representation (S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful	ntatives, any facts know to the
continuation	n, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary are Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do ever a SSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for	assignment papers to cause any verything necessary or desirable
ş		•
	(Signature of sole or first inventor)	September 19, 2000 (Date)
	(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
	(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 011163 FRAME: 0054